

Government of Goa Office of the Chief Engineer Water Resources Department

Ref: No. 71-1/86/CE-WRD/Adm.I/940

Dated: 01/02/2024

ORDER

Sub: Prevention of Sexual Harassment Act at Workplace. Read: Order No.71-1/86/CE-WRD/Adm.I/863, dated 18/01/2023.

In pursuance to the Order No.71-1/86/CE-WRD/Adm.I/863, dated 18/01/2023 issued by this office an Internal Complaint Committee was re-constituted under Sub Section (1) of Section 4 of Sexual Harassment at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 to effectively deal with the complaints of Sexual Harassment of Women, if any, pertaining to the Head Quarters of WRD at Porvorim-Goa.

However, consequent upon transfer of Smt. Nayan V. Moroscar, Dy. Director (Adm.) who was appointed as the Presiding Officer, Smt. Vidya Dhawlikar. Assistant Engineer, SD I, WD I, Porvorim-Goa is hereby appointed as the new Presiding Officer for the Internal Complaint Committee for the Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013. Also, Shri Frank F. Fernandes, UDC and Shri Vinayak K. Naik, LDC working in the O/o the Chief Engineer, ADM-I Section are hereby appointed to officiate as Member of the said committee. According, the Internal Complaint Committee is as follows:

Sr.	Name	Designation	Appointed as
No.			D : 11 - Officer
1.	Smt. Vidya Dhawlikar	Assistant Engineer	Presiding Officer
2.	Smt. Roshan Maenkar	Assistant Engineer	Member
3.	Smt. Sulaxana S. Naik	Superintendent	Member
4.	Smt. Angela J.F.F. e Da Sa	Head Clerk	Member
 5.	Smt. Sauravi Signapurkar	Head Clerk	Member
6.	Shri Frank F. Fernandes	UDC	Member
7.	Shri Vinayak K. Naik	LDC	Member
8.	Adv. Albertina Almeida	NGO (Saad Aangan)	Member

(Pramod B. Badami) Chief Engineer (WR)

To.

- 1. The Presiding Of ficer, Internal Complaints Committee.
- 2. All Members of the Internal Complaints Committee.

Copy to:

- 1. The Director (Administration), Water Resources Department, Porvorim-Goa.
- 2. All Offices of WRD.
- 3. Office file.
- 4. Guard file.